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Waterproof Pig-tail Cable
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GJA waterproof pigtail cable use simplex cable(d® 300u m tight buffer fibre, aramid yarn as strength member) as
subunit. A fibre reinforced plastic (FRP) locates in the center of core as a non-metallic strength member. The subunits
are stranded around the cable core. An aluminum polyethylene laminate is applied around the cable core. The cable is
completed with a PE jacket.
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Stl‘an%n?d non-megallic str enqth memtlFT{1 Structure ensure
the cable endurelarger tensile strengt
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m &R Applications
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Indoor any purpose cable distribution
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Interconnect from outdoor toindoor for optical cable discribution

The jacket anti-corrosion, anti-water and anti-ultraviolet equipment

radidcion etc.
B REAERITFNMEE
APL moisture barrier
BT TZME, witREsE
Scientific design with serious processing art

#EYD/T 1258. 4-200 554k .
Comply with Standard¥D,T 1258. 4-2005.
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Cable Cable Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Diameter kg/km ] 1€ B/ HA HAE Fuledl -
mm ' Long /Short term | Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
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i 200/B60 i 3001000 | 200/100
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EANEENAEFH000 + 50 pm, Fhor 57 H2.0mm.
MNote: ¥ in cable code represert cable sheath color, have different choice, see order information colurmn; Xn represert fiber type. In bending radius colurmn,

D represent cable diarmeter
LISlng TEIF 1nd |ts dmmeta IS QDD 5D um, Subunlt d|ar'r‘et9| IS 2 D‘nm

45 % Optical Cha racteristics

_GUAdIYXO2Xn | 88+05
GJA-II-YX-04Xn | 8.9+0.5
GJA-I-YXe-0BXn 9.8+0.5

50/125um
<35d8/km
<1.5d8/km

62.5/125 um
| <8.5dB/km
< 1.5dB/km

@850 nm
/& Attenuation (+20TC)

#® (AZ) Bandwidth (Class A)
ﬂ{l ancalAporture
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A a(-20C~+60T) " @1550 nm

EEMETEAERRE: 200~ +60C, REDE: -5C~+50C

= 0.45dB/km

=030dB/km
=200 MHz'km
" = 800 MHzkm

\  0.275 + 0.015NA
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Transport/ Storage/ Operating Temperature: -20C~ 4600, Installation Temperature: -5C~+50C

{J# {58 Order Information

GJA-IVD-DO
128

1 4% M& Sheath Colour
O-f# Orange

Y- Yellow

K-M& Black

3 4% Fiber Type
B1-G.652
B1.3-G.652.0
B4-G.E55
E1-EasyBand®G. 657
E1.1-EasyBand®Plus G.657
41-50/125um
A1b-B2.5/125km

2 # Fiber Counts & 1H-HiBand®50/125
02~12 £ 1bH-HiBand®E2.5/125
1M 1-MaxBand®150

M 3-MaxBand®300
M5-MaxBand 550

llote: The units have sequential numbering printed on the surface for identification

<050dB/km
ANE .

_=1450om

. =015dB/km

Tight buffer fiber

i Aramid yarn

FRETYE

Subunit jacket

R Aluminum tape

JF4minsET  FRAP strength member

PEiPEE PE Jacket

i FEEIE TOSERT. EHTET
ZH<H Delivery Length : The uni i i

EFKE: 2000m; TREABERBRECKE.
Standard Reel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request,
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